
�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण//Bid  Details

�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय  /Bid End Date/Time 11-07-2025 12:00:00

�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

11-07-2025 12:30:00

�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश  वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

180 (Days)

मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम /Ministry/State Name Assam

�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम/Department Name Industries And Commerce Department Assam

संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम/Organisation Name Department Of Industries & Commerce

काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम /Office Name Duliajan Dibrugarh

कुलकुल  मा ामा ा/Total Quantity 2

व&तुव&तु  'णेी'णेी  /Item Category Hand Held Brush Cutter (V2) (Q3)

एमएसएमईएमएसएमई केके िलएिलए अनुभवअनुभव केके वष.वष. औरऔर टन%ओवरटन%ओवर सेसे छूटछूट 4दान4दान
क�क� गईगई हैहै/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

&टाट%अप&टाट%अप केके िलएिलए अनुभवअनुभव केके वष.वष. औरऔर टन%ओवरटन%ओवर सेसे छूटछूट 4दान4दान
क�क� गईगई हैहै /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

�व5ेता�व5ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे  गएगए  द&तावेज़द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

7या7या  आपआप  िन�वदाकार9िन�वदाकार9  :ारा:ारा  अपलोडअपलोड  ;कए;कए  गएगए  द&तावेज़9द&तावेज़9  कोको
िन�वदािन�वदा  म<म<  भागभाग  लेनेलेने  वालेवाले  सभीसभी  िन�वदाकार9िन�वदाकार9  कोको  ;दखाना;दखाना
चाहतेचाहते  ह>ह>? ? संदभ%संदभ%  मेनूमेनू  हैहै/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

No

�बड�बड  लगानेलगाने  क�क�  समयसमय--सीमासीमा  बढ़ानेबढ़ाने  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  CयूनतमCयूनतम
सहभागीसहभागी  �व5ेताओं�व5ेताओं  क�क�  संDयासंDया।। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

1

;दन9;दन9  क�क�  संDयासंDया, , GजनकेGजनके  िलएिलए  �बड�बड  लगानेलगाने  क�क�  समयसमय--सीमासीमा
बढ़ाईबढ़ाई  जाएगीजाएगी। / । / Number  of  days  for  which  Bid
would  be  auto--extended

7

 

�बड संDया/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6397837
;दनांक /Dated: 30-06-2025

�बड�बड  द&तावेज़द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 9



�बड�बड  सेसे  Oरवस%Oरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स;5यस;5य  ;कया;कया/Bid to RA enabled No

�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूPयांकनमूPयांकन  केके  दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  &पRीकरण&पRीकरण  हेतुहेतु
अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय  /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

2 Days

िनर�Sणिनर�Sण आवBयकआवBयक (सूचीबTसूचीबT िनर�Sणिनर�Sण 4ािधकरण4ािधकरण /जेमजेम केके साथसाथ
पूव%पूव% पंजीकृतपंजीकृत एज<िसय9एज<िसय9 :ारा:ारा)/Inspection Required (By
Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies
pre-registered with GeM)

No

मूPयांकनमूPयांकन  पTितपTित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

मWय&थतामWय&थता खंडखंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलहसुलह खंडखंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण//Bid  Details

ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण/EMD Detail

आवBयकता/Required No

ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण  /ePBG Detail

आवBयकता/Required No

�वभाजन�वभाजन/Splitting

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं ;कया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference No

एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता/MII Purchase Preference

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference No

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.

2 / 9



This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

ए7सेलए7सेल  म<म<  अपलोडअपलोड  ;कए;कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवBयकताआवBयकता  /Excel Upload Required :

SOR for Grass Cutting - 1751271435.xlsx

Hand Held Brush Cutter (V2) ( 2 pieces )

तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Rयाँ�विश�Rयाँ  /Technical Specifications

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�R के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

�ववरण�ववरण/Specification �विश�R�विश�R  काका  नामनाम  /Specification
Name

�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  अनुमतअनुमत  मूPयमूPय  /Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

TYPE Type of Machine Brush Cutter with Cutting Blade/ Circular Saw
Attachment,

Power Source Petrol Engine

Speed control Variable Speed

Transmission Centrifugal Clutch, Low Vibration Centrifugal Clutch

PRIME MOVER with
PLUG IN TYPE
ELECTRIC MOTOR

Power Rating (Watt) 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000, 1100, 1200,
1300, 1400, 1500, 1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2100, 2200, 2300, 2400, 2500, 2600, 2700, 2800,
2900, 3000, 3100, 3200, 3300, 3400, 3500, 3600,
3700, 3800, 3900, 4000, NA

Cable Length (Maximum
extension cord length)
inclusive in the scope of
supply

0, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 50 (meter)

PRIME MOVER with
PETROL ENGINE

Type of Engine 4-Stroke Engine

Engine Compliant to latest
CPCB norms

Yes, No, NA

Engine Fuel Tank Capacity 2.0 (liter)

PRIME MOVER with
BATTERY POWRED
ELECTRIC MOTOR

Battery Chemistry Li-Ion, Ni-MH, NiCd, SMF Lead Acid Battery, VRLA
Battery, LiFePO4, NA

Voltage of each Battery
(Volt)

12, 18, 24, 36, 40, 48, 56, 58, NA

Number of Batteries
required for operation

1, 2, 3, 4, NA

Number of Batteries
supplied (Inclusive in the
Scope of Supply)

0, 1, 2, 3, 4

Battery Run Time 0, 45, 60, 75, 90, 105, 120, 135, 150, 165, 190, 195,
210, 225, 240, 255, 270, 285, 300, 315, 330, 345,
360 (minute)

Battery Charger inclusive in
the scope of supply

Yes, No, NA

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JunQ225/bidding/excel/bid-8027301/1751271435.xlsx
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/TqWOpIEJzU6MgQ895BxeePQB4La8gAsg6mC4p_VxdQI


SHAFT DIMENSIONS Shaft Material Aluminium, Electro Plated Steel, Stainless Steel,
Plastic

Shaft Type Straight Shaft, Angled / Bent Shaft, Flexible Shaft

Shaft Length (mm) 700 to 724, 725 to 749, 750 to 774, 775 to 779, 800
to 824, 825 to 849, 850 to 874, 875 to 899, 900 to
924, 925 to 949, 950 to 974, 975 to 999, 1000 to
1024, 1025 to 1049, 1050 to 1074, 1075 to 1099,
1100 to 1124, 1125 to 1149, 1150 to 1174, 1175 to
1199, 1200 to 1224, 1225 to 1249, 1250 to 1274,
1375 to 1399, 1400 to 1424, 1425 to 1449, 1450 to
1474, 1475 to 1499, 1500 to 1524, 1525 to 1549,
1550 to 1574, 1575 to 1599, 1600 to 1649, 1650 to
1699, 1700 to 1749, 1750 to 1799, 1800 to 1849,
1850 to 1899, 1900 to 1949, 1950 to 1999, 2000 to
2049

GENERIC Tool-free changing of the
attachments

Yes, No

Castor Wheels provided to
the feed head

Yes, No

Handle Type D - Loop, Two D- Loops for both hands, Loop and bar,
Bike Style

Type of Harness inclusive in
the scope of supply

Single Shoulder Strap, Double shoulder Strap,
Backpack Harness, No Harness

PERFORMANCE Cut Width / Diameter
(Maximum) in mm

110 to 124, 125 to 149, 150 to 174, 175 to 199, 200
to 224, 225 to 249, 250 to 274, 275 to 299, 300 to
324, 345 to 349, 350 to 374, 375 to 399, 400 to 424,
425 to 449, 450 to 474, 475 to 499, 500 to 524, 525
to 549, 550 to 574, 575 to 599, 600 to 624, 625 to
649, 650 to 674, 675 to 699, 700 to 724, 725 to 749,
750 to 774, 774 to 799, 800 to 824

NYLON FEED HEAD
ATTACHMENT

Nylon feed head
attachment inclusive in the
scope of supply

Yes, No, NA

Feed head of Line Trimmer Bump / Tap & go Type, NA

Number of Lines Single, Double, NA

Line (Monofilament / Nylon)
inclusive in the scope of
supply

Yes, No, NA

"If 'Yes', Length of the Line
Provided in the Spool

0, 6, 10, 20, 30, 4.5 (meter)

Line Diameter (May indicate
'0'if Not Applicable)

0, 2, 2.5, 3, 3.5 (millimeter)

Line Feed Manual, Automatic, NA

Blade Cutter attachment
inclusive in the scope of
supply

Yes, No, NA

Blade Material High Carbon Steel, Hardened Steel, Plastic, NA

�ववरण�ववरण/Specification �विश�R�विश�R  काका  नामनाम  /Specification
Name

�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  अनुमतअनुमत  मूPयमूPय  /Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

4 / 9



Blade Type 2 teeth blade, 3 tooth blade, 4 tooth blade, 8 teeth
blade, Circular saw, NA

Number of 2 teeth Blades
inclusive in the scope of
supply

0, 1, 2

Number of 3 teeth Blades
inclusive in the scope of
supply

0, 1, 2

Number of 4 teeth Blades
inclusive in the scope of
supply

0, 1, 2

Number of 8 teeth Blades
inclusive in the scope of
supply

0, 1, 2

Circular Saw attachment
inclusive in the scope of
supply

Yes, No, NA

Number of Circular Saw
Blades inclusive in the
scope of supply

0, 1, 2

Circular Saw Material Tungsten Carbide Steel, High Carbon Steel, NA

Diameter of the Circular
Saw (mm)

200, 225, 250, 275, 300, 350, 400, NA

Number of Teeth in Circular
Saw

0, 22, 30, 40, 60, 80, 100, 120

Feed head of Blade Cutter /
Circular Saw attachment

Bump Type / Tap & go Type, NA

Other Accessories inclusive
in the scope of supply

Debris guard, Protection glasses, Face shield,
Extension Shaft -Short (500 to 530 mm), Extension
Shaft -long (970 to 1000 mm), Ear Mufflers

HEDGE TRIMMER
ATTACHMENT

Hedge Trimmer attachment
inclusive in the scope of
supply

Yes, No, NA

Cutting action Single action, Double action, NA

Length of Hedge Trimmer
Blade (mm)

200 to 230, 250 to 280, 300 to 330, 350 to 380, 400
to 430, 450 to 480, 500 to 530, 550 to 580, 600 to
630, 650 to 680, 700 to 730, 750 to 780, 800 to 830,
NA

Hedge Trimmer attachment
adjustment angle (Max)
(degree)

45, 90, 180, NA

PRUNER / CHAIN
SAW ATTACHMENT

Pruner (Chain Saw)
attachment inclusive in the
scope of supply

Yes, No, NA

�ववरण�ववरण/Specification �विश�R�विश�R  काका  नामनाम  /Specification
Name

�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  अनुमतअनुमत  मूPयमूPय  /Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

5 / 9



Length of Pruner (Chain
Saw)(mm)

200 to 230, 250 to 280, 300 to 330, 350 to 380, 400
to 430, 450 to 480, 500 to 530, 550 to 580, 600 to
630, 650 to 680, 700 to 730, 750 to 780, 800 to 830,
NA

LEAF BLOWER
ATTACHMENT

Leaf Blower attachment
inclusive in the scope of
supply

Yes, No, NA

WEEDER
ATTACHMENT

Weeder attachment
inclusive in the scope of
supply

Yes, No, NA

WARRANTY Warranty on Equipment 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 (year)

Warranty on Prime Mover 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 (year)

Warranty on Battery 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 (year)

�ववरण�ववरण/Specification �विश�R�विश�R  काका  नामनाम  /Specification
Name

�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  अनुमतअनुमत  मूPयमूPय  /Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो;टYगOरपो;टYग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  तथातथा  मा ामा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

5.सं.5.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Oरपो;टYगOरपो;टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address मा ामा ा /Quantity ;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके ;दन;दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ibadur Rahman 786602,Assam Gas Company
Ltd. Duliajan 2 20

5ेता5ेता  :ारा:ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत\शत\/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery
time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the
original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Please note that:

1. Bidder should quote for-  Grass cutting machine. Specifications of Machine are as follow

6 / 9



s:
Type of grass cutter- Hond Brush Cutter (GX35) 35 CC engine

Power Source:- Petrol/Chargeable/Electric: Petrol

Type of engine:- 4 stroke

Tank capacity:- around 2 litre

Sound level : N/A

2. For any query, bidder may contact to: agcmat@agclgas.com
.

3. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

Office of the Sr. Manager & HoD
Contract & Procurement Department
Duliajan-786602
Dibrugarh
Assam
.

4. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

5. Generic

Bidders shall quote only those products (Part of Service delivery) in the bid which are not obsolete in the
market and has at least 2 years residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-
life by the OEM before this period.

6. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

7. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

अ&वीकरणअ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and

7 / 9



resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

यह �बड सामाCय शत. के अतंग%त भी शािसत है /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

जेम क� सामाCय शत. के खंड 26 के संदभ% म< भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 4ितबंध के संबंध म<
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म< �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
सSम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म< भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा ;कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त`काल समाa करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---धCयवादधCयवाद/Thank You---

8 / 9

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250630


9 / 9


	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	विभाजन/Splitting
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference
	एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता/MII Purchase Preference
	एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता /Excel Upload Required :

	Hand Held Brush Cutter (V2) ( 2 pieces )
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


